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ICBC Turkey Strategy and Targets IcBC &)

ICBC Turkey has started to make use of global service network, brand and

funding advantages of ICBC immediately after the acquisition.

Targeting a long-term growth pattern, the Bank will continue to transform
into a strong, fully localized regional player, and market oriented bank, link

peers and customers between Europe and Asia, benefiting from the ICBC

Group’s power and advantage.




Macroeconomic Outlook in 1H2016 IcBC &)

= Global volatility remained low and capital inflows to emerging markets, including
Turkey, performed better-than-expected, from February onwards. Dismal effect of
UK’s Brexit decision on June 24 was short-lived for the time being, although it is a
threat for global stability for the medium term. Accordingly, TL gained value in 2Q
2016

= Turkish economy grew by a notable 4.8% in 1Q, following 4.0% growth in 2015, thanks
to consumer spending, despite weak investments. Indicators point that growth rate
may decelerate in 2Q to the vicinity of 3.0%, and end year around 3.5%

= CBRT cut O/N lending rate by 175 bps during in 1H, to 9.0%, while average funding
rate slipped from vicinity of 9%, to 8.2%

= Inflation slipped to 7.6% as of June, from 8.8% recorded at the end of 2015. Inflation
may end year-end above official year-end expectation at 7.5%, reflecting TL’s
weakening from July onwards, and high food prices

= Current account deficit declined further to US$27bn, thanks to energy prices, despite
32% decline in tourism revenues during Jan-May vs. the same term of 2015. Restoring
relationships with Russia and Israel may support exports and tourism revenues for
the rest of the year, although geopolitical risks may limit recovery



A notable profit has been created in 2Q IcBc @

Highlights of 2Q 2016:

= Assetsize declined modestly, due to lower TL loan portfolio, while FX loans

has increased with big ticket projects

= Deposits declined, as cheaper funds borrowed from ICBC Group were

continued to be prefered rather than high-cost deposits
= NPL ratio fell to 3.1%, while market average increased to 3.3%
= CARincreased further to 14.2%

= Anet profit of TL4.7mn recorded in 2Q, cumulating to a total profit of TLo.3mn
in 1H of the year, which increases to TL1.9mn according to the consolidated

balance sheet




Balance sheet contracted by a marginal 1.4%,
in 2Q2016 IcBC &)
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FX loans expanded by 5%, while TL loans
declined by 9% ICBC &
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Funding from ICBC Group continued to capture major
part of funding vs. deposits with higher-cost IcBC &)
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CAR increased further to 14.2% IcCBC &)
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NPL ratio declined to 3.1%, while market average

: o
increased to 3.3% IcBC &)
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Retail loans increased, triggered by mortgage loans | o ®
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Group risk remained high, thanks to ICBC Group support*
after acquisition to attain fast balance sheet growth... I<BC &
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Non-cash loans declined by 8% IcBC &)
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Both interest income and interest expense
increased in 1H IcBC &)
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Banking income improved in 1H IcBc @
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OPEXincreased by 16% IcBC @
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Summary Balance Sheet

IcBC &)

TL million Jun 2015

Cash & Banks 390
Total Securities 566

Total Cash Loans 3,123

Fixed Assets & Subsidiaries 63

Other 103

Total Assets 4,246

Deposits* 2,317
Interbank Money Market* 260
Borrowings 939
Other 139
593
Total Liabilities & SHE 4,246
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* Bank deposits are included in Interbank & Money Market rather than Deposits
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1,440
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7,017

2,351
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3,450

133
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Summary Income Statement

TL million

Interest Income

Loans
Securities
Other

Interest Expense
Deposits
Funds Borrowed
Other Borrowings

Net Interest Income
Net FX Gain (Loss)*

Adj. Net Interest Income
Net Trading Income (Loss)*
Net Fees & Commissions
Other Operating Income

Total Operating Income
Provisions
Opex
Profit from Subsidiaries

Profit Before Tax

T,

[s)

X

* Foreign exchage gain / loss resulted from derivatives are included in FX Gain (loss),
not in Net Trading Income (Loss)

69.8
35.6
30.3
3.9

43.2

443
0.0
3.6
2.0

49-9

10.9

42.5
0.0
3,5
0.9

-4.4

13.1
2.7
63.6
373
23.1
3.1
40.3
0.3
40.6
1.3
4.0
12.6
58.5
9-4
42.7
0.0
6.5
1.8

4.7

5.2
133.3
729
53.4
7.0
835
1.4
84.9
1.4
7.6
14.6
108
20.3
85.2
0.0
3.0
2.7

0.3

1.4
2.8

56.8

58.3
0,0
6.8
6.1
713

25.2

73-7
0.0

-27.6
4.1

-23.5
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Summary Income Statement (Consolidated)

TL million mm “m

Interest Income 114.3 105.2 219.5 144.6

Loans 96.1 89.2 185.3 133.7
Securities 15.6 13.2 28.8 6.7
Other 2.6 2.8 5.4 4.2
Interest Expense 67.7 61.6 129.4 85.4
Deposits 33.6 35.3 68.9 71.2
Funds Borrowed 30.3 23.1 53.4 1.4
Other Borrowings 3.9 3.2 7.0 2.8
Net Interest Income 46.6 43.6 90.1 59.3
Net FX Gain (Loss)* 1.0 0.4 1.4 1.5
Adj. Net Interest Income 47.6 43.9 91.5 60.8
Net Trading Income (Loss)* 1.7 2.7 4.4 3,7
Net Fees & Commissions 3.7 4.5 8.2 7.3
Other Operating Income 1.7 12.2 14.0 6.0
Total Operating Income 54.7 63.4 118.1 77.8
Provisions 10.9 9.4 20.3 25.2
Opex 45.9 46.8 92.7 78.6
Profit from Subsidiaries 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Profit Before Tax -2.2 7-3 5.1 -26.0

T,

[s)

X 1.4 1.9 3.3 3.7

-3.6 5.5 1.9 -22.2

* Foreign exchage gain / loss resulted from derivatives are included in FX Gain (loss),
not in Net Trading Income (Loss)



Disclaimer Statement

The information, opinions and estimates contained in this document have been compiled or arrived at by ICBC Turkey from sources believed to be
reliable and in good faith, but no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to their accuracy, completeness or correctness. All
opinions and estimates contained in this document constitute the Company’s judgement as of the date of this document and are subject to change
without notice. The information contained in this document is published for the assistance of recipients, but is not to be relied upon as authoritative or
taken in substitution for the exercise of judgement by any recipient. The Company does not accept any liability whatsoever for any direct or
consequential loss arising from any use of this document or its contents. This document is strictly confidential and may not be reproduced, distributed
or published for any purpose.
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For further information please contact:

Investor Relations

Phone: +90-212-335-5159
investorrelations@icbc.com.tr

www.icbc.com.tr
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